(a) Inser full name(s)
and address(es) of
adrministrator(s)

“Delete as applicable

(b) Insert date

Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Ceona Ship 1 Limited 08447952

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 6101 of 2015

Court

We {(a) Alan Robert Bloom, Alan Michael Hudson and Colin Peter Dempster of

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

attach a copy of our proposals In respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

Ny I rels

Signed @“——«

Joint Administrator

s

Dated ! l’r

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Josh Robertshaw

information in the box opposite but if you

do, it will help Companies House to Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

contact you If there 15 a query on the

form The contact information that you Tel 0207197 7320

give will be visible to searchers of the

public record

Q

WEDNESDAY

DX Number DX Exchange

mpanies at

T

16/12/2015 #21  mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMO9SBOS




ADMOSBOS

e e



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Application No. 6100 of 2015

CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

11 December 2015
Registrar Barber

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

AND IN THE MATTER OF:
CEONA SHIP 1 LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
(the “COMPANY”)
ORDER

Upon the application of Alan Robert Bloom, Colin Peter Dempster and Alan Michael
Hudson, the joint administrators of the Company (the “Joint Administrators™)

And upon hearing Counsel for the Joint Administrators
And upon reading the evidence

It is ordered that:

1 The statement of the affairs of the Company produced to the Joint Administrators on
16 November 2015 be

a. disclosed by the Joint Administrators, and
b filed with the registrar of compames
only on the redacted basis appended to the Application Notice.

2 The costs of this application be paid as an expense of the admimstration of the
Company.

EMEA 101577537




A copy of the sealed order was sent by email to

ABN Amro
PO Box 283
1000 EA

Amsterdam
Netherlands

Blue Water Shipping A/S c/o Blue Water Shupping UK Lid

Blue Water House

Umt 1A, Farmburn Terrace
Aberdeen

AB21 7DT

UK

DNV GL (EUR)
Brooktorka: 18
Hamburg
Germany

DNV GL AS
Verntasvelen 1
Howvik

Emst & Young

1 More London Place
London

SEl 2AF

UK

GAC Netherlands Ltd
Butaanweg 5D
Rotterdam

3196 KC

Netherlands

Huisman Equipment B 'V
Admuraal Trompstraat 2
HH Schiedam

3115

Netherlands

EMEA 101577537




Lloyd Werft Bremerhaven AG
Brueckenstrasse 25
Bremerhaven

27568

Germany

NCS Survey Limited

15 Ambercrombie Court

Prospect Road,Arnhail Business Park
Aberdeen

AB32 6FE

UK

Project Development International Limited
137-139 Gallowgate

Aberdeen

AB25 1BU

UK

Selmers BV

Biesland 3

Postbox 628, 1940 AP
Beverwyk

1948 RJ

Netherlands

Stork Technical Services (RBG) Ltd
Norfolk House

Pimenden Road, Dyce

Aberdeen

AB21 0DP

UK

TeroMarine UK Ltd
Arms Evertyne House
Quay Road

Blyth

NE24 2AS

UK

EMEA 103577537




V Ships UK Ltd
Skypark

8 Elliot Place
Glasgow

G3 8EP

UK

White & Case LLP
5 Old Broad Street
London

EC2N 1DW

UK

EMEA 101577537




Application No, 6100 of 2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

CEONA SHIP 1 LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION})
(the “COMPANY”)

ORDER

White & Case LLP
5 Old Broad Street
London
EC2N 1DW
Ref 1an Wallace

T +44 20 7532 2283

EMEA 101577537




Ceona Ship 1 Limited
Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

14 December 2015




Abbrewviations

Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report

Amazon Ceona Amazon Vessel
Chartenng Ceona Chartening Limited o
The Companies ) aeona Ship 1 L;m;e—d gc_eo;'la S;Ip;@'\gs I:rn—lteg T T
_C_ér;tractlng o Ceona Contracting Limited o
Crewing Ceona Crewing Limited T
_—E—CA ) EJ;p:;rt Credit Agency
Equipment Cecna Equipment Limited o o o )
"EY  Emsi&YoungLLP - 0/
The Giant Group Ceona Pte Limited and its subsidianes as shown in the structure chart at Appendix F
~'ITh—;a _Gu-roLp_ S C“_eJo_n-ap I-GId]né I:lml—ted a;d lt's‘submd:;nes as shnown ;171;1e'str:czure~ (;han e;t Appen;h;—F_
Holdco ) Ceona Ship Holdings Limited
Holdings Ceona Holdings Lirmted )
The Lenders ABN Amro Bank NV and KW IPEX Bank GmbH T
S—hlwpﬂrl Ceona Ship 1 Limited i
PDi I i;rwtr)]e“ci !5e\_.-;:;opmeint [nt;e"rr;atlonal [|rnne;1 T ) S
ROS Reel Drive System o o o T
Services (UK) Ceona Services (UK) Limited T T )
Services (US) Ceona Services(US) LLC T
"TSA Transitonal Services Agreement o T

VLS Vertical Lay system

EY [1




Contents

Contents

1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointments ...... 1

2. Purpose, conduct and end of administration. ...

3 Statementofaffars .. .. . ... . .. e e e 7

4 Prescnbedpart... . .. .eeee .

5 Joint Administrators’ remuneration and dishursements and payments to other
professionals.... . e t reressieeieisens thene revere 4 o .

Appendix A Statutory information . .. .. .. . Ceee e e o 10

Appendix B Directors’ statement of affairs ... ... .. cos e e e v e 12

Appendix C  Statement of Joint Administrators’ charging policy for remuneration

Appendix D

Appendix E

and disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No 9 .. - e . PPN §

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the penod
from 16 September 2015 to 23 October 2015. ... ccovccvvevviiees vee v vveeeee 31

Group structure e e e e e - .32

EY |t




Intraduction, background and cireumstances giving nse to the appointments

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointments

Introduction

On 16 September 2015 the Companies entered administration and Alan Michael Hudson,
Alan Robert Bloom and Colin Peter Dempster were appointed to act as Joint Administrators
This document, including its appendices, constitutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of
proposals to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1886
and Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Certain statutery information relating to the Companies and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators 1s provided at Appendix A

Background
The Group
A Group structure chart 1s shown at Appendix E

Prior to the Administration, the Greup operated as a heavy subsea engineering contractor,
providing engineering and project management services to deliver complex subsea
construction and pipe laying projects for customers operating in the oil and gas sector

To deliver its services, the Group operated a fieet of specialist pipe lay vessels Two of these
vessels (Blue Giant and Giant If) are owned by the Group, and the companies which own
these vessels (CIG Giant | Pte Limited and OIG Giant || Pte Limited) remain outside
insolvency

Afurther vessel (Polar Onyx) was chartered by the Group from GC Rieber, although this
charter was terminated prior to the Administration The Polar Onyx carnes the Group's VLS, a
specialist crane which allows pipe to be laid vertically The VLS was constructed by the Group
using funding provided by the Lenders, and 1s owned by Equipment, which is also in
Administration  After negotiatrons with GC Rieber, the VLS has now been sold in exchange
for the release of certain monies held in escrow relating to contract deposits and deposits in
relation to the removal of the VLS and reparr of the Polar Onyx

In addition, over the past two years, the Group has been focused on the construction of a
vessel known as the Amazon, a unique vessel which 1s designed to be capable of delivering
both rigid and flexible pipe laying services The construction of this vessel is substantially
complete, although further construction work 1s required to install the ‘firng line’, which wili
give the vessel its ngid pipe laying capability Funding for the construction of this vessel was
provided by the Lenders and the Group's sharehclders The vessel 1s owned by Ship 1, which
1s also in Administration Consideration is currently being given by the Lenders as to whether
or not they should fund the completion of the finng ine

The Group mainly operated from its head office in Hammersmith, London with additional
offices in Aberdeen, Scotland and Houston, Texas

The Group’s onshore staff (based in Hammersmith, Aberdeen and Houston) were employed
by the Company (Hammersmith and Aberdeen) and Ceona Services US (Houston) The
Group has a Guernsey subsidiary, Crewing, which is also in Administration The sole purpose
of this entity was to act as a cost centre for offshcre employees utilised In the operation of the
Blue Giant, Giant Il and the construction of the Amazon and it held o tangible assets

Ship 1
Ship 1 operated as the key contracting entity in relation to the construction of the Amazon

The main assets held by Ship 1 are listed below

EY [1



Introduction, background and crcumstances giving nse to the appoiniments

» Amazon vessel — currently moored securely in Bremerhaven, Germany There 1s a crew
on board to maintain the vessel in a sale ready state The Lenders hold secunty over the
Amazon and all sales proceeds will initially be utihsed to reduce the Lender's debt,

» Unrestncted cash — cash not subject to Lender secunty, and

» Inter Group debts owed by various entities with the Group

Holdco

Holdco operated as a holding company for Ship 1 and Equipment and has no assets except
its investments, which are

» 100% shareholding in Ship 1, and

. » 100% shareholding in Equipment

The Lenders hold security over Holdco's shares in Ship 1 and Equipment

Financial information

The recent financial results of Ship 1 can be summansed as follows

Period year or period  Type Tumover Adjusted  Grossprofit Directors’ Other Overheads Net profit Accumulated
ended audited/draft '000 gross profit % remuneration Income 000 after tax ‘000 reserves 000
000 ‘000 0600
i p/e 30 lune 2015 Draft TNn? 7 605 9% 1920 {67) 9 458 8,128
| vy/e 31 December 2014 Draft [258) 0% 3,535 (751} 2,528 2,510
t yfe 31 December 2013 Audited - % 5 {23) {18) {18)§
| p/e 31 December 2012 Audited %

?

e e - ——

The recent financial results of Holdings can be summansed as follows

Adjusted Directors” Other

Perlod year or period  Type Turnover 0 Gross profit ion 1 Overheads Net profit A rated
iended audited/draft '000 Igross profit o :’;;unerat on lgme '000 aftertax'opg CCU™ a_tz
raserves ‘000
| p/e 30 June 2015 Deaft % - . g
{ y/e 31 December 2014 Draft 0% i
| y/e 31 December 2013 Audited i) i
{ pfe 31 December 2012 Audited 0% i

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators
In the early part of 2015, the Group’s cash flows came under significant strain due to

» Falling demand for the Group's services as a result of the depressed market conditions
in the oIl and gas sector, resulting from the low oil price, and

» The requirement for ongoing investment in the construction of the Amazon

As a result, the board of directors produced a business plan, which showed a requirement for
substantial additional funding This business plan was presented to the Group's shareholders
and Lenders in June 2015, along with a request for additional funding to support the plan

The Group’s shareholders and Lenders indicated that they could not support the business
plan as presented and requested that the directors work with their advisors {(Deloitte LLP) to
produce a revised business plan which included actions to mimimise the funding requirement

This revised business plan was provided to the shareholders and Lenders in late July 2015

The Lenders and shareholders held discussiens with the directors throughout August with
regard to this plan In an attempt to rescue the business

EY |2




Introduction background and arcurmstances giving rnise to the appointments

Howevaer, in September 2015 it became clear that the directors could not obtain the
necessary support for the revised business plan due to the significant investment required
and the uncertainty over the ability of the Group to secure further and profitable contracts in
the current market

Accordingly, the directors took a decision to place certain Group entities (including the
Company) into iInsolvency

Pre Administration work undertaken by EY
The work undertaken by EY prior to the Administration 1s outlined below

» An EY tax team were engaged to provide the Group with indirect tax advice in
February 2014

» An EY Restructunng team were engaged by the Group to perform a review of its short
term cash flow forecasts in Apnl 2015

» From May 2015, a separate, independent and ning fenced EY team were engaged to
provide the board with advice on strategy and stakeholder management

» InJune 2015, the onginal EY Restructuring team produced a strategic options review for
the Group This team then perfermed an Independent Business Review of the revised
business plan when it became available in late July 2015

As negotiations with the shareholders and Lenders progressed, the Group engaged a further
independent EY team to prepare a contingency plan for a potential insolvency of the Group

EY {3



Purpose, conduct and end of admimisiration

Purpose, conduct and end of administration

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of an administration 1s to achieve one of three objectives
a To rescue the company as a going concern

b To achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the company were wound up (without first being in administration)

¢ To realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or If objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole Objective (c) may only be pursued If it 1s not reascnably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b} and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole

Given the funding requirement for the Group and the lack of further funding available, we do
not believe it 1s possible to achieve objective a (rescuing the company as a going concern) in
any of the Administration proceedings across the Group

For Ship 1, we propose to pursue object b (achieving a better result for the company's
creditors than would be likely f the company were wound up), by retaining certain of the
Group’s employees to assist in achieving a sale of the Amazon and to maximise realisations
from inter Group debtor balances

For Holdings we propose to pursue objective b, through by maintaining optionality for a share
sale In relation to either Ship 1 or Equipment

Conduct of the administration
Amazon sale

tn consultation with the Lenders, the Joint Administrators have appointed H Clarkson &
Company Limited to market and sell the Amazon vessel A number of interested parties have
been contacted, with several making visits to the vessel to understand its technical
capabilities

Interested parties are continuing to conduct due diigence, with offers expected to be received
in early 2016

Transitional Services Agreements (TSA's)

Ship 1 has entered into TSAs with Services (UK) and Crewing These TSAs will ensure that
the employees of Services (UK} and Crewing continue to provide services to Ship 1 to
maintain the vessel and assist with a sale

The employees of Services (UK) and Crewing have been vital in ensuning the support of the
ship management company (V-Ships) in relation to the Amazon V-Ships provide the crew for
the vessel and hold contracts with the majonty of supphers, and are therefore crtical to the
ongoing maintenance of the Amazon

Further, the employees of Services (UK) and Crewing have supported interested parties with

technical vessel quenes and have facilitated inspection visits with several of the interested
parties as part of the sales process

EY |4




Purpose, conduct and end of administration

To ensure the TSAs have been entered In to for the benefit of the creditors of Services (UK)
and Crewing, the Joint Administrators of Services (UK) and Crewing will recharge Ship 1 at
cost of the provision of services plus a 5% profit mark up

Funding

The Lenders have a fixed charge over the Amazon vessel and a floating charge over the
remaintng assets of Ship1 As a result, the Lenders are entitled to the majonity of realisations
from the Administration of Ship 1

Accordingly, the Lenders have entered into a funding agreement with the Administrators of
Ship 1, whereby the Lenders have agreed to provide funding for the Administration process
by providing access to restricted funds which are held subject to Lender secunty

The Administrators of Ship 1 have drawn down funds from the Lenders to cover the costs of
the process, including the costs of the TSAs with Services (UK) and Crewing Any unutiised
funds drawn down will be returned to the Lenders at the end of the process

Pre-appointment bank accounts

The Joint Administrators have transferred all of Ship 1°s unrestricted funds to bank accounts
controlled by the Joint Administrators

Holdco did not hold any funds at the date of appointment

Health & Safety

The Joint Admirustrators are responsible for ensuring that the Group complies with all health
and safety matters throughout the Administration The Jomnt Administrators of Services (UK)
have retained the Group's health and safety director to oversee the continued monitoning of
health and safety policies

Connected Party Transactions

As Ship 1 continues to require services from other entities within the Group there will be
further connected party transachons throughout the Administration

Holdco does not require services from other Group entities

Whilst the nature of the Group created many intercompany transactions, we are not aware of
any transactions that have occurred between the Directors and the Company in relation to
the acquisition of any business assets

Asset realisations

The Joint Administrators have transferred £1,346 of cash held in Ship 1's bank account at the
date of appointment to the Administration bank account

There have been no realisations in Holdco

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments

A summary of the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments for Ship 1 for the period from
16 September 2015 to 10 Decernber 2015 1s attached at Appendix D

Ship 1 has access to funding from the Lenders to cover the costs of holding and selling the
Amazon Where required, amounts are transferred to Services (UK) and Crewing to fund
costs incurred under the TSAs

Ship 1 has received funding of £3,551,417 from the Lenders in relation to ongoing holding
costs related to the Amazon This funding has been utiised as foliows

» Payments of £921,258 to Services UK and Crewing in respect of TSA costs,

ey |s



Pusrpose conduct and end of adrumistration

» Administrators’' fees of £502,772,

» Vessel management charges in relation to the ongoing maintenance of the Amazon
totalling £479,088,

» Ransom payments paid to key supphiers to ensure the continuation of critical services
totaliing £297,027,

» Lay berth and storage costs for the Amazon totalling £172,891,
» Legal Fees of £117,902,

» Insurance payments totalling £110,961

» [T Prowvision costs of £19,535

» Professional Fees of £20,000, paid to H Clarkson & Company as brokers for the sale of
the vessel

There have been no receipts or payments in Holdco

Future conduct of the administration — Ship 1

Ship 1 will remain in administration to market and sell the Amazon The Joint Administrators
do not believe that any distribution to unsecured creditors 1s ikely, other than that which may
be available under the Prescnbed Part Accordingly, it 1s likely that Ship 1 wili remain in
administration tn order 1o distnbute the Prescribed Part to unsecured creditors

End of the administration — Ship 1
Extension

In the event that the purpose of the Administration cannot be completed by 16 September
2016, the Joint Administrators will seek an extension for time to complete the Administration

Accordingly, it 1s proposed that the Administration will end via dissolution Further details are
provided below

Dissolution

It 1s proposed that If at the end of the Adminustration, Ship 1 has no property which might
permit a distribution to its creditors the Joint Admiristrators will send a notice to that effect to
the Registrar of Companies On registration of the notice the Joint Administrators’
appointment will come to an end In accerdance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of
Schedule B1 to the Insoivency Act 1986 the Company will be deemed to be dissolved three
months after the registration of the notice

Future conduct of the administration - Holdco

Holdco will remain in admimstration to maintain optionality for a share sale of its shareholding
in Ship 1 and Equipment The Joint Administrators do not anticipate that there will be
sufficient realisations to permit a distnibution to unsecured creditors

End of the administration — Holdco
Dissolution

It 1s proposed that if at the end of the Adm:nistration, the Company has no property which
might permit a distribution to its creditors, the Joint Administrators will send a notice tc that
effect to the Registrar of Companies On registration of the notice the Joint Administrators’
appointment will come to an end In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Company will be deemed to be dissolved three
months after the registration of the notice

EY |6




Statement of affarrs

Statement of affairs

The directors’ Statements of Affairs were provided on 12 November 2015 by Mr Johan
Rasmussen, director of the Company

The Statement of Affairs for Ship 1 set out at Appendix B reflects redactions in accordance
with the permission granted by the court on 11 December 2015 |

The Joint Administrators of Ship 1 have receved the court's perrmission under Rule 2 33(3) of
the Insclvency Act 1986 not to disclose the debt owed to the Lenders in respect of the
Amazon or the directors’ expected realisations from the sale of the Amazon The Joint
Administrators believe that disclosure of this information could adversely impact the outcome
of the sales process in relation to the Amazon, which 1s ongoing

Creditor claims

We provide below, for information, an indication of the current position with regard to
creditors’ clams The figures have been compiled by Company management and have not
been subject to independent review or statutory audit

Secured creditors —Ship 1

The Lenders hold securty over the Amazon and are entitled to the proceeds of sale (after
costs) The Lenders also hold a debenture and are entitled to any floating charge realisations
(after costs and the Prescribed Part)

Secured creditors —Holdco

The Lenders hold secunty over Holdco's shares in Ship 1 and Equipment and are entitled to !
proceeds of any share sale

Non-preferential creditors

We currently estimate that Ship 1 has unsecured creditors of £30,777,228 and Holdco has no
unsecured creditors (as per the directors’ Statement of Affairs) Unfortunately at this stage in
the administration the Joint Administrators cannot comment on the accuracy of this number
as creditor ¢claims continue to be received

It 1s possible that there may, therefore, be sufficient funds to enable a distribution to

unsecured creditors, but at this time 1t 1s too early to estimate the petential quantum of any |

distnbution 1
|

Creditors meeting

For Ship 1, the Jont Admurustrators beleve it is unlikely that there will be a distnbution to
unsecured creditors, other than any distnbution available under the Prescribed Part

For Holdings, the Joint Administrators believe it 1s unlikely that there will a distribution to
unsecured creditors The Prescribed Part does not apply

Accordingly, the Joint Administrators do not propose to hold a creditors meeting for Ship 1 or
Holdings

The Joint Administrators will be obliged to call an imitial meeting of creditors if it I1s requested
by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the
Company The request must be made within 8 business days of the date on which these
proposals are sent cut (or such longer pericd as the court may allow) and must be in the
prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must lodge with the Joint
Administrators a deposit as secunty for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting
Further information 1s provided In the letter sent to Creditors on 4 December 2015

EY |7



Prescribed part

Prescribed part

The prescnbed part 1$ a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured creditors
pursuant to section 178A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The prescnbed part applies to floating
charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Lenders hold a fleating charge over the Ship 1 and therefore the Prescnbed Part will
apply to this Administration Currently the Joint Administrators are uncertain as to the
guantum of floating charge realisations As such, the Joint Administrators are unable to
confirm whether there will be sufficient funds available to enable a prescribed part
distnbution

EY |8




Joint Adaunistrators remuneration and disbursements and payments to other professionals

Joint Administrators’ remuneration and
disbursements and payments to other professionals

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 Further information s given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Joint Administrators’ Fees', a copy of which
may be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at

http /Awww insalvency-practitioners org uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance’ then 'Creditors’
Guides to Fees’), or 1s available in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Administrators

Attached at Appendix C 1s a detalled analysis of time spent, and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the various areas of work carried out to 4 December 2015, as required by
the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

The Lenders as secured Creditors have provided confirmation to the Joint Administrators
that

a They have been provided with details of the work performed by the Joint Administrators
and the costs incurred,

b If acreditors’ committee 1s not formed, they will provide approval to fix the Joint
Administrators fees on a time cost basis following the 1ssuance of these proposals, and

¢ They consent to the Joint Administrators drawing fees, from fixed charge funds which the
Lenders have released for the purpose, on the basis of time costs incurred prior to the
1ssuance of these proposals

Accordingly the Joint Administrators have drawn fees of £502,772 to date As stated above,
the funding for these fees has been provided by the Lenders under the funding agreement
negotiated between the Lenders and the Joint Administrators

Disbursements

Appendix C alsc includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements

Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them in the
Administration of the Company They were chosen on the basis of their experience in similar
assignments

Narme of firm Nature of service Payment basis
White & Case LLP Legal advice Time cost basis
H Clarkson & Co Shipping broker Commission

Details of the fees paid to date are included in the receipts and payments account attached at
Appendix D

EY |8




Statutory information

Appendix A

Company Information

Statutory information

Company Name
-Regls-t—ered Ofﬁce—Address
Registered Number
Tradm'g Name

Trading Address

Ceona Ship 1 Limiteg
C/o EY LLP, One More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

08447982
nfa

3 Shortlands, London, W6 8DA

Details of the Joint Administrators and of their appointment

Joint Administrators
Date of Appointment
By Whom Appointed

Court Reference

16 September 2015

High Court of Justice, 6101 of 2015

The appointment was made by the Directors

Alan Michael Hudson, Alan Robert Bloom and Colin Peter Dempster

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may
be exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Unicn Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issuad and fully paid
Number $ Number ]

Ordinary Shares 4 4 4 4

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Currant
Name Secrotary Date appointed Date resigned sharaholtding
Anthony Richard Tanner Secretary 1 October 2014 - -
Stuart I_ar_m C;meron S IS:_rect—c;r_ o ‘;S__I\:iar:h_;m 3 ZgSeptember 2015 - ‘
Mark Alfred Preece Director 11 June 2015 25 September 2015 -
‘Johan has-rnussenﬁ o -D‘lrector o 15_1\;1arcﬁa‘_|3— ) _—‘-- I -_._
Rdlchael Antl'—lony D-e Rhl;le Dl;ector_ - -1 S_e—zplen;ber 261 3_ _ Q_Janu;_ry 2055 - -
Stuart Robert Jackson Durector 15 March 2013 20 August 2013 -
Malth:a:Ploch Director 12 Janual_ry 2015 29 July 2015 - o
Stephen John Preston D;rector 15 March 201:; 7 1; June 2015 . A

EY |10




Statutory information

Company Information

Company Name Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

Registered Office Address Clo EY LLP, One More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
Registered Number 08448785

Trading Mame nfa

Trading Address 3 Shortlands, London, W6 8DA

Details of the Joint Administrators and of their appointment
Joint Administrators Alan Michael Hudson, Alan Robert Bloom and Colin Peter Dempster

Date of Appointment 16 September 2015
By Whom Appointed  The appointment was made by the Directors
Court Reference High Court of Justice, 6107 of 2015

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may
be exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or ail of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislabion and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Unicn Member State

Share capital

Class Authorssed Issued and fully paid
Number $ Number §
Ordinary Shares 2 2 2 2

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Curront

Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding

Anthony Richard Tanner Secretary 1 October 2014 - -

éthan _I;n Ca_meron o —Dlrector 15 March 2013 o 25 Septémbe} 2015 -

Mark Alfred Preece Director 11 June 2015 25 September 2015 -
JohanRasmussen  Drector  1sMarch2013 . .~

Michael Anthony De Rhune Director 1 Septlember 2013 9 January 2015 -

Stuart Robert Jackson Director 15 March 2013 20 August 253- -*_-d_ ‘‘‘‘‘

Matthvas Ploch Director 12 January 2015 9y2018 -

Stephen John Presion Director 15 March 2013 11 June 2015 -

EY {11




Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Appendix B Directors’ statement of affairs

Rule 2 28 Form 2 148
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Ceona Ship 1 Limited 08447952

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 6101 of 2015

Court

(a) Insert name Statement as to the affairs of (a) Cecona Ship 1 Limited

and address of Clo Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

registered office of
the company

(b) Insert date  on the (b) 16 September 2015 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a full true and complete statement of
the affarrs

of the above named company as at (b} 16 September 2015 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name Johan Rasmussen
- % Q\/\_A/\/\/\
Dated 14 December 2015

EY {12




Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Valua to realise
Coona Ship 1 Limited {$) ($)
Assets subject to fixed charge
Amazon vessel, mcluding MLS and other equipment on board $334250728 NN
Pledged éash ) $15,236,573 $15,236,573
Less — amount of debt secured ;y fixed cﬁarge's, |n_clud|ng accrued i — [ ]
interest
Balance avaiable ]
Assets subject to floating charge {refer to list of mortgages and
charges in annexe}
Uncharged assets
Cash at bank (Barclays} $2 137 §2 137
Deferred financing and Export Credit 'Agency Fees h 536.024.84;— T
UK VAT receivable ) ) $202 71.5 3202 715
Due from Relaled Parties — Short term ) $6,202 010 -
Spar_e?a:ts |—rwer:t—;r;-for Amazon-aEMLS T T T Sif};.égsu .
Prepard vesse! costs - ) - $57,163 ) R
Estimated total assets available $204,852

for preferential creditors

Signature Date

EY [13



Ceona Ship 1 Lumited - Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilittes

Book Estimated
Value to realise
Ceona Ship 1 Limited ($} {$
Estimated total assets avallable for praferentlal * $204 852
c;;diio; (carrleﬁd};o_n;age A)_ T T
Liabllities
Preferential creditors - Y
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors "5204,852
Estimated prescnbed pan of net property where applicable {to cany $(47,136)
forward)
és:zl;nat-e& gta:ssets a&lﬁmlaﬁné_cl;m;a holders T T —3157{;
Debts secured by floating charges [ ]
Shortfall (&) [ ]
) E;ilmated deficlency/surplus of as;etsw;;ter floating charges T *i'
Estimated prescnbec; part of net property where applicable {brought 4 $47,136
down) o e
Total assets available to unsecured creditors $47, 136
li;s_e_c;r;d—r;n—preferen;lma;s. E.-;cludlng any shortfall to floating $(30,777, 228)
charge holders) .
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors $(30,730,092)
(excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge hoiders (brought down) T | ]
Estlmated defi cuencympm; a;;:gards (.?fé;ll?l“.; o L o iﬁh
lssuéc;nd_c:ail-c;du_pc:apnal - T o m$(3k)
Estimated total (deficlency)isurplus as regards members ~ §@3)

Signature Date

EY |14




Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

1.1 Company creditors

Note: You must include all creditors and identrfy all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel
leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of
the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the
company's possession

Ceona Ship 1 Limited

Name of Details of any Date Value of
croditor of Address{with Amount of debt  secunty held by securty security
claimant postcodo) $ creditor gsven $
Ceona Group See analysis of interco 523,369,415
companies creditors on next page in

annex 1
ABN AMRO Dervative [nstruments $929,651
BANK NV Payable — Short term

GUSTAY MAHLERLAAN

10, 1082 PP

AMSTERDAM
Vanous Trade Accounts Payable $6,478,162

- see analysis in annex 5

Total $30,777,228
Signature Date

EY {15



Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 1 Intercompany creditors

In
Amount of debt administrati
Name of Intercoc Creditor Address{with postcode) $ on?
Ceona Contracting (UK) Ltd  C/o Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London $(557,428) Yes
Place, London SE1 2AF
CEONA Crewing Limited c/o Ernst & Young LLP, Royal Chambers, St $(0) Yes
Julan's Avenue, St Peter Port, Guernsey
Ceona Holding Ltd c/o Emnst & Young LLP, Royal Chambers, St $(26,296) Yes
Julian's Avenue, St Peter Port, Guernsey
Ceona Investrnents Ltd C/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London $(20,799,790) Yes
Place, London SE1 2AF
CEQNA Services (UK) C/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London $(727,755) Yes
Limited Place, London SE1 2AF
Project Development 6th Floor, 3 Shertlands, London W6 8DA $(551,236) No
International Ltd
FX $(16,519) Yes
Tax Group Rehef (A/fc $(691,391) Yes
1612/2502)
Total $(23,369,415)

EY 116




Ceona Ship 1 Lamited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 2- Company shareholders

Ceona Ship 1 Limited

Name of Address(with postcods) No of shares held Nomunal Details of
Shareholder valua shares heid
Cecna Ship Clo Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London 3 $100 Ordinary
Holdings Place, London SE1 2AF Shares
Limited

3 $1 00

Signature Date

gy |17



Ceona Ship 1 Lumited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 3. Summary of registered mortgages and charges

Description Date of charge

Date of Registration

{No 1}, {ChargeCode 084479520001) 2nd Ranking Pledge of 10/03/2014
Accounts

{No 2), (ChargeCode 084479520002) Debenture 10!03.;2014
(No 3). (ChargeCode 084479520003) Pre-delivery Contract 10/03/2014
Assignment 1

{(No 4) (ChargeCode 084479520004) Pre-delivery contract 10/03/2014
assignment 2

{No 5), (ChargeCode 084479520005) Secunty Transfer 10/03/2014
Agreement

(No 6). (ChargeCode 084479520006) Secunty Agreement 10/03/2014
(No 7). (ChargeCode 084479520007) Secunty Transfer 10/03/2014
Agreement

(No 8), (ChargeCode 084479520008) Assignment of 10/03/2014
commitment letter

(No 9). (ChargeCode 084479520009) Deed of Pledge of 10603/2014
Accounts

(No 10}, (ChargeCode 084479520010) Hedge Agreement re 24/04/2014
Ceona Amazon

{No 11), (ChargeCode 08447952001 1) Assignment of 24/04/2014
Insurances relating to the Ceona Amazon

(No 12}, (ChargeCode 084479520012} Deed of Covenant & 25/04/2014
Mortgage - MV 'Ceona Amazon'

{No 13), (ChargeCode 084479520013} The sucty four/sixty 18/05/2015

fourth {64/64TH) shares which Ceona Ship 1 Limited owns in
the Shpthe MV

(No 14), (ChargeCode 084479520014} Charter Assignment 18/05/2015
Relating to the Ceona Amazon
(No 15), (ChargeCode 084479520015} 2nd Pnonty Deed of 18/05/2015

Covenant and Mortigage relating to the Ceona Amazon

14/0312014

14/03/2014
14/03/2014

14/03/2014

14/03/2014

14/03/2014
14/03/2014

1410372014
18/03/2014

01/05/2014
01/0512014

07/05/2014

20/056/2015

21/05/2016

211052015

EY |18




Ceona Ship 1 Limuted ~ Statement of affairs at 16 Seplember 2015

Annexe 4 Directors' comments

Commaents on A — Statement of Asseats (Page 2)

Investments in subsidiznes and intercompany recewables from group companies in admirustration are valued at NiL
Comments on Company Creditors (Page 4}

The Company 15 lable under an unsecured guaraniee of the borrowangs of Ceona Equipment Ltd
The Company has raised a counter-claim against Huisman Equipment B V

EY |19



Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 5 Trade Recewvables

Name Address Liability (USD)
ABN Amro PO Box 283, 1000 EA, Amsterdam, Netherlands, $969,786
Blue \—N;;a; Shipping A/S clo ) ww'rramvd;vnskaj 9, Esbjerg, Denmark, $304
Blue Water Shipping UK Ltd
DNV GL (EUR) ) uBrooktorkal 1—8 Hamburg, Germany, - $86,662 -
_DNV GL AS N Venta;svere;\m;m 0QU - London R é72,4éé
GAC Netherlands Ltd Butaanweg 50, Rotterdam, Ne{h;:dand-s. 3196 KC o $35,655
Huwisman Equipment B‘V- - Admiraal Tromi)straa:?: HH Sch;dam.iem;n;r-uds. :;1-15 S _Sg.-51 1.22‘3
) Lloyd Werft Bremerhaven AG Buckenstrabe 25, Brelznerhaven, Germany, 27.’;68 T $;?529738
NCS Survey Limited 15 Ambercrombie Court, Prospect Road.ArnhauliSusmess $173,767
Park, Aberdeen, UK, AB32 6FE
Selmers B V Biesland 3, Postbox 628, 1940 AP, Beverwijk, $199,127
Netherlands, 1948 RJ
Stork Techmical Services (RBG)  Norfolk House, Pimenden Road, Dyce, Aberdeen, UK, $2,804
Ltd AB210DP
TeroManne UKLtd ~ Ams Evertyne House, Quay Road, Blyth, UK, NE24 2AS $39,468
V Ships UK Ltd Skypark, 8 Elliot Place, Glasgow, UK, G3 BEP $57,163
Total $6,478,162

EY |20




Ceonz Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs

’

Name of Company Company number
Ceona Ship Holdings Limited 8448785

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion, Companies Court 6107 of 2015

(a) Insert name and address Statement as to the affairs of (a) Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

of registered office of the Clo Emst & Young LLP, 1 More Lendon Place, London, SE1 2AF

company

(b) Insertdate  on the (b) 16 September 2045 , the date that the company entered administration
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in thus statement of affairs are 2 full, insze and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 16 September 2015 the date that the company entered
adrministration

Full name Johan Rasmussen
- %ﬂ Q/\/\/\/\/\
Dated 14 December 2015

EY {21



Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated

Value to realise

Coona Ship Holdings Limited (£} (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge

Shares in Ceona Ship 1 Limited and Ceona Equipment Ltd E£115,481,284 -

Less - amount of debt secured by fixed charges £(137,427 245)  £(137,427 245)

Balance available £(137,427,245)

Assets subject to floating charge (refer to list of mortgages and

charges in annexe)

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available
for preferential creditors

Signature

Date

ey |22




Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

A1 — Summary of Liahilities

Book Estimated
Valug to realise
Cecna Ship Holdings Limited {£} (€)

Estimated total assets available for prefarential -
creditors (carned from page A)

Liabilities

Preferentiat credltors - -

Estimated deﬂciencylsurplus as regards preferentlal creditors -

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) -

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders -

Oebts secured by ﬂoaung charges -

Shortfall (A)

Estlmated deﬂclencylsurplus of assets after ﬂoatlng charges -

Total assets avallable to unsecured credltors -

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludmg any shortfall to floating charge T .
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors -
(axcluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to ﬂoalmg charge holders (brought down) -

Estimated deﬂciencylsurplus as regards craditors -

lssued and called up capital £(1)

Estimatad total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members £(1)

Signature Date

EY |23



Ceona Ship 1 Limiteg -~ Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

1.1 Company creditors

Note You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel
leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claming amounts paid in advance of
the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the
company's possession

Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

Dotalig of

any
Name of Amount  security Dato Vaiuve of
creditor or of debt held by security  security
claimant Addrass(with postcode) £ creditor given £

Total -

Signature Date

EY |24




Ceona Ship 1 Limited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 2. Company shareholders

Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

Details of

Name of No of shares Nominal shargs
Shareholder Address{with pestcode) held value heid
Ceona C/o Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London 2 $100 Ordinary
Investments Place, London SE1 2AF Shares
Limited

2 $100
Signature Date

EY |25



Ceona Ship 1 Lrnited — Statement of affairs at 16 September 2015

Annexe 3: Summary of registered mortgages and charges

Description Date of charge

Date of Registration

{No 1}, {ChargeCode 084487850001) Shares Charge relating to 15/05/2015
the Share Capital of Ceona Equipment Limited

{No 2}, (ChargeCode 084487850002) Shares Charge relating to 15/05/2015
the Share Capial of Ceona Ship 1 Limited

21/05/2015

21/05/2015

Comments on A —~ Statement of Assets (Page 2)

Investments in subsidianes and intercompany receivables from group companies in admtrustration are valued at NIL

EY |26




Staterment of Joint Admuristrators’ charging pohcy for remuneration and disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No @

Appendix C  Statement of Joint Administrators’
charging policy for remuneration and
dishursements pursuant to Statement
of Insolvency Practice No. 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Admirnistrator’s charging policy for remuneration

The Joint Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the
Administrabion The work required I1s delegated to the most appropriate level of staff taking
account of the nature of the work and the individual’s experience Additional assistance i1s
provided by acceunting and treasury executives dealing with the company's bank accounts
and statutory comphance diaries Work carried out by all staff 1s subject to the overall
supervision of the Joint Administrators

All ime spent by staff working directly on case-related matters 1s charged to a time code
established for the case Time 1s charged in units of six minutes Each member of staff has a
specific hourly rate, which 1s subject to change over time The discounted hourly rate for each
category of staff as agreed with the Lenders to the Group is shown below This compares to
the full EY rates which are shown for comparison purposes only

Charge out rates

Grade Charge out rate per hour (£) (FY 2016) Agreed hourly rate (£)
Partner 940 627
Director _ 765 o 511
Assistant Director 655 531
Senior Executive 485 391
Executve T T 2
Analyst o o 325 264

Joint Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements
Statement of Insolvency Practice N¢ 9 divides disbursements into two categones

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insolvent’s affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent's assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general bedy of creditors

In ine with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9, it 1s our policy to disclose Category 1
disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for their payment We are prepared to provide
such additional information as may reasanably be required to suppor the disbursements
drawn Please see below details of Category 1 disbursements charged to date

Category 1 expenses £ ‘
Airfare 1,313 77
Cell Phone 69 87 ‘
Travel 4,316 81
Accommadation 8,236 02
Meals 1,821 81 \
Total 15,758 28 J




Statement of Joint Administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No 9

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include elements
of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as if they were remuneration We do not intend to
charge Category 2 disbursements in this case

EY |28




62| AT

0 v9e 0 68¢ 0 16€ 0 1€S 011§ 0129 (3) 3361 Anoy paauby
6 960°6T.L 6 950°6TL ¥ pEQ'ES 6 Z99'6T¢ Z 1SE'0F 1219'812 T 90L'ES 9 680°82 (3) 51502 um [eJ0L
0€66'T 0£66'T T2e¢ 19011 Z €01 LTIV t 501 8 vy SINCH (oL
9GIT ¥ 0 - v - - - - uonexel g IvA
¥ 101281 0 .65 0z 8 ££S A - 56 56 Buipes |
6 pEg'2e ZrL 62 ey - | P - 80 saing Awoinieis
876949 8 6ET - 082 - £ 601 - sz . $S3UISNG 10 3BT
Z 16t 21 - 0T - - o - Auadosd
T1228'TTT S 00E C 65 2 EET g0 S vOT oc 01 5J311EW 13410
L PEE'T9 1621 - FA-YA 09 S 68 61 - 51855y JOUI0
¥ T€9 91 - 1T - - - 50 Abajelis 3 asueidaddy gop
6168'LT 1107 01L 98e - - S0 01 SUSB{ dIRIPIWIW}
£0sL Le 21 ST - - - - [e18uan
S6LL'C 5% - S0 - (R4 01 - $19]3EW 2adojdw]
025L'y 081 081 - - - - - 5J0393Q
9 698'8E £8et Lyt LS 262 - - 01 sJojipasy
6 950'691 £ 10t 01 rA<7A 1 9Ll 046 ocZe S8z buijioday Aloinie}s @ yueg
9 12£'82 €26 €1 £ FIT €0 cZ - uoHeJSIULPY pue Buiunoxy
[&)) SINOH [B10 | 1shieuy anjnaaxy SAIIN23XT 1013900 103233111 lauped SINOH
$3503 3wy [eJO L Joluasg JuR)SISSY [ J01321Q 39%3

apess Jiels

GT0Z 12qWalaq ¢ 01 102 19qwaldas 9F pouad ayy 10y payiun] T diys euca)

SJS0OD W) SIOJRASIVIWPY JuloP

§ ON 801914 AouaAjesLy JO JUSLIAIRIS 0] IUENSING SIUALWSSINGSID pUR UGIBISUNWS) 10} Aoiod Buibieyd SIOIeASIILLDY L0 JO JUSWLRIS



0C| A3

0 9 0 68¢ 0 T16E 015 0711 0429 (3)3je1 Anoy paalby
9'Leb'y 9.l6V'vF | 9°620'T O'8IP'E - - - - (3) 53500 awny 230 L
6'ST 6’6t 6'€ 4 - - - - SINOH 1e)0L
92ig£'2 v8 Z22 29 - - - - $a1Inp AJoJN1elIS
L98 €0 . £0 - - - - (W) Abajea}s g 3due)daddy gor
£ 880’ 4L L1 S5 - - - - SYSP] A1RIpaWW)
(3) 51502 SINOH| JSA|eUY SAIJND3X3 dAINISXT  J03ladi]  Jojdalg  Jsulied SINOH
auy [eyo01 J0IU3g JuelsIssy
IejoL

PRI J1RIS

5102 J3qWadag ¢ 0] Jaqwaidas 9T polsad ayy Joy sbuipjoy diys euoa)

& ON 20H3eid AJUSAIOSU) JO UAWAIES 0} uensind SJUBWIASINGS!IP pug UoiRIaUNWAL Joj Kaod Buibieyd SIOASIURLIDY RIOP JO JUBSWNEIS



Jotnt Admiristrators’ receipts and payments account for the penod from 18 September 2015 to 10 December 2015

Appendix D

Ceona Ship 1 Limited

Recelpts

Cash at date of appointment

Return of Pre-Appointment legal retainer

Drawdown funds

Drawdown for Professional fees
Bank Interest

UK VAT Recevable

Total recelpts

Payments

Payment to Services UK
TSA Payments te Services UK
TSA Payments to Crewing
Ransom Payments

Berth and Storage Charges
Garbage Disposal

Traimng Expenses

Bank Charges
Adrministrators’ Fees
Professional Fees

Legal Fees

Fixed |rrecoverablie VAT
VAT Receivable

Gross Wages

IT Providers

Insurance Payments

Total payments

Net realisations

Represented by

GBP account

EUR account converted at 0 91
US0 account converted at 0 66
Total funds held

Notes

1 Recepts and payments are stated net of VAT

Ceona Ship Holdings Limited

Joint Administrators’ receipts and
payments account for the period from
16 September 2015 to 10 December

Staterment of Affalrs

There have been receipts or payments during the pencd

TSA ltems (£) Direct items (£) Total (£} [¢9]
1337 1337 1388
789 789
S21 258 1452915 2374173
1177 244 1177 244
168 168
158 158 135 143
921 258 2,632,610 3,553 868 136,531
(644 181) (644 181)
(161 819) (161 819} -
(115 258} - (115 258)
(297 027 {287 027
(172 B91) (172 891)
(1173) {1173
(812) 812y
(380} (380)
(502 772} (502 772)
{20 000y (20 000)
(117 902} (117 902
(4223 (4 223) -
- (124 297y (124 297)
(479 068) (479 068}
(19 535) (19 535)
{110961) (110 961) -
(921,258) (1851 041} (2,772 299
7B1,569 136 531
175 702
13516
592 352
761,569

EY |34



e A3

(asv) {eewuacy) (pewnaq)
P Aurdwo) sdy sdy
| Al diysyoog 11 digsyo0()

(210debuig) {es0deburg)

P 8id P ®id
Al B OO

Heg 0ic

(auodefulg) {az0debuig) |
pied PY1 Sl
H U1 9I0 B 910

L (ai0deBuig)
P
Sl YNOID

(aAb3
om
ESURLDUPSI

ICd

{vsn)
oM

Seduswy |0d

paumo |

Aued |
pajeRy
%SC L1 ]

(i)
paywiI |
diug YNOIO

(in}
P I0d

{Aasuiang)

¥Sh) (Aemion)
SadlAlag

o
SN SENAIRG

<Zn_vwo YNOIO

payan
a1EMvas
¥YNO3O

iy
Bugoequcd
YNOID

paiu
Butmainy
¥NQID

{(in)
pajwn €
diis YNOHO

iy
F papu g
| diug YNOID
]

{3 sevneg

WNCZD

Y
pajwry
SJUBWISBALY
¥NO3D

{Rasuwieng)
P11 BuipjoH
¥YNOIO

siojuesent
Apoe) buipua) uozewy  Ei.

vonessiuupy v i
UCIRSISHIUIPY ~

ul JON .M

ainjonals dnolg

3 xipuaddy

aunjonis dnoicy




